CERAMIC
MULTILAYER
CAPACITORS
SURFACE MOUNTED CERAMIC MULTILAYER CAPACITORS
• Six standard sizes
• High capacitance per unit volume
• Supplied in boxes or in tape on reel
QUICK REFERENCE DATA

MULTILAYER
CAPACITORS
HOW TO ORDER
One can order the capacitors by quoting the 15-digit ordering code, which can be constructed as
shown below*.
Check for availability with Tables 3, 4 and 5, and with section PACKING.
xxxx xx xxx xx x
Xu! T_ reserved size= LxW(mm)
0805 = 2,0 x 1,25
1206 = 3,2 x 1,6
1210 = 3,2 x 2,5
1808 = 4,5 x 2,0
1812 = 4,5 x 3,2
2220 = 5,7 x 5,0
dielectric material -------'
CJ = NPO (capacitance< 10 pF)
CG= NPO (capacitance ;;o, 10 pF)
RH= N220
UJ = N750
28 = X7R (K3000)
2F =Y5V
first two figures of
capacitance value in pF ------~
multiplier -------------'
8 = 0,01 x
9= 0,1 x
0=1x
1=10 x
2 = 100 x
3= 1000x
4= 10000x
5= 100000x
Example
L status (A= Y5B, ~ ~ X7R,
__ packing - - class 1)
A= bulk (1000 pieces)
B = in tape on reel
E =bulk (100 pieces)
~----terminations
A= Ag/Pd
B =Ni/Sn
~----- working voltage
9= 63 v
~-------- tolerance on capacitance
C = ± 0,25 pF
D = ± 0,5 pF
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
M=±20%
Z = -20 to + 80%
8000 capacitors, 150 pF, ± 5%, NPO dielectric, size 1206, in tape, should be ordered as:
8000 x 1206CG151J9AP-.
* If required the 12 NC-catalogue number can be found in Appendices I and 11.
-
(November 1986 121
CONVERSION LIST
type number to 12NC-catalogue number
for 1000-piece bulk
and 4000-piece tape packing
CERAMIC
MULTILAYER
CAPACITORS
APPENDIX I
Examples: A 63 V ceramic multilayer capacitor of 12 pF ± 10%, NPO, size 0805, with Ag/Pd terminations,
supplied in tape, has the type number 0805CG 120K9AB- and the 12NC-catalogue number
2222 861 13129, see next page.
A 63 V ceramic multilayer capacitor of 820 pF ± 20%, X7 R, size 1206, with Ni/Sn terminations,
supplied in bulk, has the type number 12062B821M9BAB, and the 12NC-catalogue number
2222 581 06713.
October 1986 125
Conversion list J N750
size 1206
D = ± 0,5 pF A"Ag/Pd A" bulk